

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 19-665 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 4/24/2019

Title: Approving the Mayor's appointment of Dayna Frank to the Visit Saint Paul Board of Directors.

Sponsors: Amy Brendmoen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/2/2019	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
4/24/2019	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Approving the Mayor's appointment of Dayna Frank to the Visit Saint Paul Board of Directors.

WHEREAS, the Article IV, Section 1 of the bylaws of Visit Saint Paul states that the Board of Directors shall include ten "mayoral directors" designated by the Mayor of the City of Saint Paul with the approval of the members of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists on the Visit Saint Paul Board of Directors due to Natalie Fedie resigning from the board; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Carter wishes to appoint Dayna Frank to the Visit Saint Paul board of directors to a term ending on December 31, 2023; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council consents to the appointment of Dayna Frank to a term ending December 31, 2023 as a member of the Visit Saint Paul Board of Directors.